E62-3ph AND 3HF
HEAVY DUTY THREE PHASE AC FILTER CAPACITORS
w w w . e l e c t r o n i c o n . c o m  I s s u e  1 2 / 2 0 2 3
HIGH-END FOR THE HEART OF YOUR AC FILTER
Choose the best capacitor
for any of your power electronics applications:
AC and DC capacitors with integrated safety mechanism
E62 AC/DC    E62-3ph AC Filter    E63 DC

fire load Brandlast ......................40 MJ/kg
CN tolerance Toleranz ...................±5%
tanδ0 ............................................2 x10-4
operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax..................................................... -50 ... +85°C
ΘHOTSPOT ............................................................ ≤ 85°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur ............. -50 ... +85°C
statistical lifetime statistische Lebensdauer .. >200 000 h
Failure rate Ausfallrate ..................................... 100 FIT
(reference service life_Referenzbetriebsdauer 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT  ≤ 70°C)
� � (                       )
Torx T20
CN RS Le Rth Imax Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / box
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Box
UN  640V AC          Urms  450V          US  1380V          UBB  1060V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  3600V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 24 3 × 1.5 110 6.3 3 × 16 0.67 2.01 60 × 151 D3 0.4 E62.K15-243D30 18 / FB7
3 × 33 3 × 1.2   90 4.7 3 × 56 0.9 2.7 75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-333L30 5 / FB8
3 × 40 3 × 1.2 130 4.7 3 × 56 1.1 3.3 75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-403L30 5 / FB8
3 × 46 3 × 1.1 110 4.1 3 × 56 1.3 3.9 85 × 164 L3 1 E62.N16-463L30 5 / FB8
3 × 51 3 × 1.1 140 4.1 3 × 56 1.4 4.2 85 × 164 L3 1 E62.N16-513L30 5 / FB8
3 × 57 3 × 0.8 120 3.7 3 × 56 1.6 4.8 95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-573L30 3 / FB8
3 × 68 3 × 0.5 120 3.7 3 × 56 1.9 5.7 95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-683L30 3 / FB8
3 × 80 3 × 0.5 100 3 3 × 56 2.6 7.8 116 × 164 L3 1.8 E62.R16-803L30 3 / FB8
3 × 100 3 × 0.4 100 3 3 × 56 3  9 116 × 164 L3 1.8 E62.R16-104L30 3 / FB8
3 × 135 3 × 0.55 120 2.1 3 × 80 2.5 7.5 116 × 230 M3 2.6 E62.R23-134M30 3 / FB12
3 × 200 3 × 0.55 125 1.8 3 × 80 3.5 10.5 136 × 230 M3 3.5 E62.S23-204M30 2 / FB12
UN  750V AC          Urms  530V          US  1610V          UBB  1250V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  3600V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 9 3 × 1.8 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.34 1.02  50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-902D30 21 / FB7
3 × 10 3 × 1.8 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.35 1.05 50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-103D30 21 / FB7
3 × 12 3 × 1.7 100 6.9 3 × 16 0.5 1.5 55 × 151 D3 0.35 E62.H15-123D30 18 / FB7
3 × 16 3 × 1.6 100 6.3 3 × 16 0.6 1.8 60 × 151 D3 0.4 E62.K15-163D30 18 / FB7
Other values and dimensions available on request.
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich.
E62 - 3ph
AC - Filter

S_
DA
TE
NT
AB
EL
LE
N_
E6
2
- 3
ph
CN RS Le Rth Ima× Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / bo×
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Bo×
UN  750V AC          Urms  530V          US  1610V          UBB  1250V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  3600V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 23 3 × 1.2 100 4.7 3 × 56 0.86 2.58   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-233L30 5 / FB8
3 × 29 3 × 1.2 130 4.1 3 × 56 1.1 3.3   85 × 164 L3 1 E62.N16-293L30 5 / FB8
3 × 30 3 × 1.2 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.1 3.3   85 × 164 L3 1 E62.N16-303L30 5 / FB8
3 × 38.4 3 × 0.65 120 3.7 3 × 56 1.4 4.2   95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-383L30 3 / FB8
3 × 48 3 × 0.75 100 3.1 3 × 56 1.8 5.4 100 × 164 L3 1.4 E62.Q16-483L30 3 / FB12
3 × 100 3 × 0.6 120 2.1 3 × 80 2.1 6.3 116 × 230 M3 2.6 E62.R23-104M30 3 / FB12
UN  850V AC          Urms  600V          US  1830V          UBB  1420V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 6 3 × 2 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.25 0.75   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-602D30 21 / FB7
3 × 6.7 3 × 2 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.3 0.9   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-672D30 21 / FB7
3 × 9 3 × 1.7 100 6.3 3 × 16 0.8 2.4   60 × 151 D3 0.4 E62.K15-902D30 18 / FB7
3 × 14 3 × 1.3 130 4.7 3 × 56 0.6 1.8   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-143L30 5 / FB8
3 × 19 3 × 0.75 100 4.1 3 × 56 1.6 4.8   85 × 164 L3 1 E62.N16-193L30 5 / FB8
3 × 25 3 × 0.6 100 3.7 3 × 56 2.2 6.6   95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-253L30 3 / FB8
3 × 30 3 × 0.5 120 3.5 3 × 56 2.6 7.8 100 × 164 L3 1.5 E62.Q16-303L30 3 / FB8
3 × 37.5 3 × 0.5 130 2.9 3 × 56 2.6 7.8 100 × 196 L3 1.6 E62.Q19-383L30 3 / FB8
3 × 50 3 × 0.65 130 2.5 3 × 56 2.4 7.2 100 × 230 L3 2.0 E62.Q23-503L30 3 / FB12
3 × 86 3 × 0.6 130 1.8 3 × 56 4.4 13.2 136 × 230 L3 3.5 E62.S23-863L30 2 / FB12
UN  1080V AC          Urms  760V          US  2320V          UBB  1800V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 4.7 3 × 1.8 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.5 1.5   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-472D30 21 / FB7
3 × 5 3 × 1.6 100 6.9 3 × 16 0.55 1.65   55 × 151 D3 0.35 E62.H15-502D30 18 / FB7
3 × 6.2 3 × 1.2 120 4.7 3 × 56 0.9 2.7   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-622L30 5 / FB8
3 × 7.3 3 × 1.7 100 6.3 3 × 16 0.8 2.4   60 × 151 D3 0.4 E62.K15-732D30 18 / FB7
3 × 9.7 3 × 1.2 120 4.7 3 × 56 1.1 3.3   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-972L30 5 / FB8
3 × 11 3 × 1.1 120 4.7 3 × 56 1.2 3.6   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-113L30 5 / FB8
3 × 16.7 3 × 0.5 130 3.7 3 × 56 1.9 5.7   95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-173L30 3 / FB8
3 × 18.4 3 × 0.5 110 3.7 3 × 56 2 6   95 × 164 L3 1.2 E62.P16-183L30 3 / FB8
3 × 22 3 × 0.6 120 3.5 3 × 56 2.5 7.5 100 × 164 L3 1.5 E62.Q16-223L30 3 / FB8
3 × 27.6 3 × 0.4 120 3 3 × 56 3.1 9.3 116 × 164 L3 1.8 E62.R16-283L30 3 / FB8
3 × 33.4 3 × 0.9 140 2.6 3 × 56 2.0 6.0   95 × 230 L3 1.8 E62.P23-333L30 3 / FB12
3 × 55.7 3 × 0.4 130 2.1 3 × 56 5 15 136 × 196 L3 2.8 E62.S19-563L30 2 / FB12
UN  1130V AC          Urms  800V          US  2430V          UBB  1890V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 24.9 3 × 0.55 140 2.9 3 × 56 2.2 6.6 100 × 196 L3 1.6 E62.Q19-253L30 3 / FB12
3 × 33.2 3 × 0.52 130 2.5 3 × 56 2.9 8.7 116 × 196 L3 2.2 E62.R19-333L30 3 / FB12
3 × 41.4 3 × 0.5 130 2.1 3 × 56 3.7 11 136 × 196 L3 3 E62.S19-413L30 2 / FB12
3 × 46.5 3 × 0.5 130 2.1 3 × 56 4 12 136 × 196 L3 3 E62.S19-463L30 2 / FB12
3 × 49 3 × 0.55 120 2.1 3 × 56 3.2 9.6 116 × 230 L3 2.5 E62.R23-493L30 3 / FB12
Other values and dimensions available on request.
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich.
E62  - 3ph
AC - Filter

S_
DA
TE
NT
AB
EL
LE
N_
E6
2
- 3
ph
CN RS Le Rth Ima× Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / bo×
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Bo×
UN  1200V AC          Urms  850V          US  2580V          UBB  2010V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 2.5 3 × 1.8 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.33 1   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-252D30 21 / FB7
3 × 3 3 × 1.7 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.43 1.3   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-302D30 21 / FB7
3 × 4 3 × 1.6 100 7.6 3 × 16 0.5 1.5   50 × 151 D3 0.3 E62.G15-402D30 21 / FB7
3 × 8 3 × 1.3 120 4.7 3 × 56 1 3   75 × 164 L3 0.8 E62.M16-802L30 5 / FB8
3 × 12 3 × 1.1 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.5 4.5   85 × 164 L3 1.0 E62.N16-123L30 5 / FB8
3 × 23 3 × 0.5 110 3 3 × 56 2.8 8.4 116 × 164 L3 1.8 E62.R16-233L30 3 / FB8
3 × 25 3 × 0.4 130 3 3 × 56 2.8 8.4 116 × 164 L3 1.8 E62.R16-253L30 3 / FB8 3 / FB8
3 × 41.5 3 × 0.5 130 2.0 3 × 56 2.8 8.4 116 × 230 L3 3 E62.R23-413L30 3 / FB12 3 / FB12
3 × 50 3 × 0.5 125 1.8 3 × 56 3.6 10.8 136 × 230 L3 3.4 E62.S23-503L30 2 / FB12 2 / FB12
3 × 55.7 3 × 0.45 125 1.8 3 × 80 4 12 136 × 230 M3 3.5 E62.S23-563M30 2 / FB12 2 / FB12
UN  1400V AC          Urms  1000V          US  3010V          UBB  2370V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 11 3 × 0.45 130 3 3 × 56 2 6 116 × 164 L3 2.1 E62.R16-113L30 3 / FB8
3 × 20 3 × 0.6 120 2.1 3 × 56 1.8 5.4 116 × 230 L3 2.5 E62.R23-203L30 3 / FB12
3 × 33 3 × 0.55 120 1.8 3 × 56 3 9 136 × 230 L3 3.4 E62.S23-333L30 2 / FB12
3 × 40 3 × 0.65 140 1.5 3 × 56 2.8 8.4 136 × 280 L3 4.3 E62.S28-403L30 2 / FB10
UN  1700V AC          Urms  1200V          US  3660V          UBB  2840V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 12 3 × 1 140 2.6 3 × 56 1.3 3.9   95 × 230 L3 1.8 E62.P23-123L30 3 / FB12
3 × 22 3 × 0.6 120 1.8 3 × 56 2.3 6.9 136 × 230 L3 3.4 E62.S23-223L30 2 / FB12
E62  - 3ph
AC - Filter
1200...1700V AC
Other values and dimensions available on request.

Internal protection ..................... break-action mechanism (BAM)
Interne Sicherung ...................... Überdrucksicherung
fire load Brandlast ..................... 40 MJ/kg
CN tolerance Toleranz .................. ±5%
tanδ0 ........................................... 2 x10-4
operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax..................................................... -50 ... +85°C
ΘHOTSPOT ............................................................ ≤ 85°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur ............. -50 ... +85°C
statistical lifetime statistische Lebensdauer .. >200 000 h
Failure rate Ausfallrate ..................................... 100 FIT
(reference service life_Referenzbetriebsdauer 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT   ≤ 70°C)
CN RS Le Rth Ima× Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / bo×
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Bo×
UN  640V AC          Urms  450V          US  1380V          UBB  1060V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  3600V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 33 3 × 0.9 110 4.7 3 × 39 0.9 2.7 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-333S40 5 / FB8
3 × 40 3 × 0.5 110 4.7 3 × 39 1.1 3.3 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-403S40 5 / FB8
3 × 46 3 × 0.5 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.3 3.9 85 × 164 S4 1.0 E62.N16-463S40 5 / FB8
3 × 51 3 × 0.5 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.4 4.2 85 × 164 S4 1.0 E62.N16-513S40 5 / FB8
3 × 68 3 × 0.5 120 3.7 3 × 56 2 6 95 × 164 S4 1.2 E62.P16-683S40 3 / FB8
3 × 80 3 × 0.7 130 3.1 3 × 56 1.8 5.4 95 × 196 S4 1.5 E62.P19-803S40 3 / FB12
3 × 100 3 × 0.4 100 3 3 × 56 2.8 8.4 116 × 164 S4 1.8 E62.R16-104S40 3 / FB8
3 × 100 3 × 0.4 100 3 3 × 100 2.8 8.4 116 × 164 MB 1.8 E62.R16-104MB0 3 / FB8
3 × 135 3 × 0.6 120 2.1 3 × 100 2.5 7.5 116 × 230 MB 2.5 E62.R23-134MB0 3 / FB12
3 × 140 3 × 0.5 120 2.1 3 × 56 2.5 7.5 116 × 230 S4 2.6 E62.R23-144S40 3 / FB12
3 × 200 3 × 0.5 120 1.8 3 × 100 3.4 10.2 136 × 230 MB 3.5 E62.S23-204MB0 2 / FB12
E62 - 3HF
High Frequency
640V AC
� �

S_
DA
TE
NT
AB
EL
LE
N_
E6
2
- 3
HF
CN RS Le Rth Ima× Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / bo×
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Bo×
UN  750V AC          Urms  530V          US  1610V          UBB  1250V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  3600V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 16 3 × 0.9 100 5.4 3 × 39 0.6 1.8 65 × 164 Z3 0.6 E62.L16-163Z30 10 / FB8
3 × 23 3 × 0.5 110 4.7 3 × 39 0.85 2.5 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-233S40 5 / FB8
3 × 30 3 × 0.7 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.1 3.3 85 × 164 S4 1 E62.N16-303S40 5 / FB8
3 × 38.4 3 × 0.7 125 3.7 3 × 56 1.4 4.2 95 × 164 S4 1.2 E62.P16-383S40 3 / FB8
3 × 48 3 × 0.5 130 3.5 3 × 56 1.7 5.1 100 × 164 S4 1.4 E62.Q16-483S40 3 / FB12
3 × 75 3 × 0.6 130 2.5 3 × 56 2.2 6.6 116 × 196 S4 2.2 E62.R19-753S40 3 / FB12
3 × 100 3 × 0.6 120 2.1 3 × 56 2.2 6.6 116 × 230 S4 2.5 E62.R23-104S40 3 / FB12
3 × 100 3 × 0.6 120 2.1 3 × 100 2.2 6.6 116 × 230 MB 2.5 E62.R23-104MB0 3 / FB12
UN  850V AC          Urms  600V          US  1830V          UBB  1420V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 9 3 × 0.8 100 5.8 3 × 39 0.8 2.4 60 × 164 Z3 0.5 E62.K16-902Z30 10 / FB8
3 × 11 3 × 0.9 100 5.4 3 × 39 1 3 65 × 164 Z3 0.6 E62.L16-113Z30 10 / FB8
3 × 12 3 × 0.9 100 5.4 3 × 39 1.1 3.3 65 × 164 Z3 0.6 E62.L16-123Z30 10 / FB8
3 × 14 3 × 0.5 120 4.7 3 × 39 1.2 3.6 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-143S40 5 / FB8
3 × 19 3 × 0.5 120 4.1 3 × 56 1.7 5.1 85 × 164 S4 1 E62.N16-193S40 5 / FB8
3 × 25 3 × 0.6 120 3.7 3 × 56 2.2 6.6 95 × 164 S4 1.2 E62.P16-253S40 3 / FB8
3 × 30 3 × 0.5 120 3.5 3 × 56 2.6 7.8 100 × 164 S4 1.5 E62.Q16-303S40 3 / FB8
3 × 37.5 3 × 0.4 130 2.9 3 × 56 2.7 8 100 × 196 S4 1.6 E62.Q19-373S40 3 / FB12
3 × 50 3 × 0.5 130 2.5 3 × 56 3.4 10.2 116 × 196 S4 2.2 E62.R19-503S40 3 / FB12
3 × 72.5 3 × 0.7 120 2.1 3 × 56 3.7 11.1 116 × 230 S4 2.6 E62.R23-723S40 3 / FB12
3 × 100 3 × 0.5 130 1.8 3 × 100 5 15 136 × 230 MB 3.5 E62.S23-104MB0 2 / FB12
UN  1080V AC          Urms  760V          US  2320V          UBB  1800V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 11 3 × 1 110 4.7 3 × 39 1.2 3.6 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-113S40 5 / FB8
3 × 18.4 3 × 0.5 125 3.7 3 × 56 1.9 5.7 95 × 164 S4 1.2 E62.P16-183S40 3 / FB8
3 × 22 3 × 0.5 130 3.1 3 × 56 2 6 95 × 196 S4 1.5 E62.P19-223S40 3 / FB12
3 × 27.6 3 × 0.4 120 3 3 × 56 3.1 9.3 116 × 164 S4 1.8 E62.R16-283S40 3 / FB8
3 × 33.4 3 × 0.6 130 2.6 3 × 56 2 6 95 × 230 S4 1.7 E62.P23-333S40 3 / FB12
3 × 49 3 × 0.55 120 2.1 3 × 56 3.2 9.6 116 × 230 S4 2.7 E62.R23-493S40 3 / FB12
3 × 55.7 3 × 0.4 130 2.1 3 × 56 5 15 136 × 196 S4 3 E62.S19-563S40 2 / FB12
3 × 55.7 3 × 0.4 130 2.1 3 × 100 5 15 136 × 196 MB 3 E62.S19-563MB0 2 / FB12
3 × 75 3 × 0.5 130 1.8 3 × 100 4.5 13.5 136 × 230 MB 3.5 E62.S23-753MB0 2 / FB12
UN  1130V AC          Urms  800V          US  2430V          UBB  1890V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 24.9 3 × 0.6 130 2.9 3 × 56 2.2 6.6 100 × 196 S4 1.6 E62.Q19-253S40 3 / FB12
3 × 33.2 3 × 0.6 130 2.5 3 × 56 2.9 8.7 116 × 196 S4 2.2 E62.R19-333S40 3 / FB12
3 × 41.4 3 × 0.5 130 2.1 3 × 56 4.1 12.3 136 × 196 S4 3 E62.S19-413S40 3 / FB12
3 × 46 3 × 0.65 120 2.1 3 × 56 2.9 8.7 116 × 230 S4 2.6 E62.R23-463S40 3 / FB12
E62 - 3HF
High Frequency
750...1130V AC
Other values and dimensions available on request.

S_
DA
TE
NT
AB
EL
LE
N_
E6
2
- 3
HF
CN RS Le Rth Ima× Î IS D1 × L1 Design m order no. pcs / bo×
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) Bestell-Nr. Stk / Bo×
UN  1200V AC          Urms  850V          US  2580V          UBB  2010V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 8 3 × 1 110 4.7 3 × 39 1 3 75 × 164 S4 0.8 E62.M16-802S40 5 / FB8
3 × 25 3 × 0.4 130 3 3 × 56 3.2 9.6 116 × 164 S4 2.2 E62.R16-253S40 3 / FB12
3 × 37.5 3 × 0.55 120 2.1 3 × 56 2.9 8.7 116 × 230 S4 2.6 E62.R23-373S40 3 / FB12
3 × 41.5 3 × 0.55 120 2.1 3 × 56 3 9 116 × 230 S4 2.6 E62.R23-413S40 3 / FB12
3 × 41.5 3 × 0.6 130 2.0 3 × 100 2.6 7.8 116 × 245 MB 2.7 E62.R24-413MB0 3 / FB12
3 × 55.7 3 × 0.4 125 1.8 3 × 100 4 12 136 × 230 MB 3.5 E62.S23-563MB0 2 / FB12
UN  1400V AC          Urms  1000V        US  3000V          UBB  2370V 50Hz AC / 2s          UBG  4800V 50Hz AC / 2s
3 × 33 3 × 0.4 120 1.8 3 × 100 3.0 9.0 136 × 230 MB 3.5 E62.S23-333MB0 2 / FB12
3 × 40 3 × 0.55 150 1.5 3 × 100 2.8 8.4 136 × 280 MB 4.3 E62.S28-403MB0 2 / FB10
11
Other values and dimensions available on request.
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich.
E62 - 3HF